503144362 01/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC.	10/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRA GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	140 CORPORATE BLVD., SUITE 100	
City:	NORFOLK	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13408342
Application Number:	13557999

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email:criggs@myersbigel.comCorrespondent Name:MBSS/CANDI L. RIGGSAddress Line 1:4140 PARKLAKE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9821-6/9821-7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDI L. RIGGS	
SIGNATURE:	/clr/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=9821_NameChange#page1.tif source=9821_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 503144362 REEL: 034783 FRAME: 0705



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PORTFOLIO RECOVERY

ASSOCIATES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PORTFOLIO RECOVERY

ASSOCIATES, INC." TO "PRA GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:09 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3556815 8100

141325860

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1806139

DATE: 10-23-14

PATENT REEL: 034783 FRAME: 0706 7573212518

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:09 AM 10/23/2014
FILED 11:09 AM 10/23/2014
SRV 141325860 - 3556815 FILE 11:16:02 a.m. 10-23-2014

2 /2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, INC.

The corporation, Portfolio Recovery Associates, Inc., organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Portfolio Recovery Associates, Inc. resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation's Board of Directors do hereby authorize the Corporation to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in order to change its corporate name to PRA Group, Inc.

SECOND: That the first article of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PRA Group, Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 230 day of October, 2014.

Judith S. Scott

Executive Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

PATENT REEL: 034783 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 01/21/2015